

- 7 MAR 2013

Rowan Crawford

Fyi-request-753-572dc929@requests.fyi.org.nz

Tēnā koe Mr Crawford

Thank you for your email of 6 February 2013 requesting information under the Official Information Act 1982 relating to cases under the Personal Protection of Property Rights Act 1988.

You have requested:

How many cases have been initiated through the courts under the Personal Protection of Property Rights Act 1988 by District Health Boards and or employees of DHBs.

- 1) *Which District Health Boards and when?*
- 2) *How many cases relate to disabled people?*
- 3) *How many cases relate to elderly persons?*
- 4) *How many cases resulted in the incarceration of the subject person?*

There are no cases recorded in the Ministry of Justice's Case Management System as having been initiated through the courts under the Personal Protection of Property Rights Act 1988 by District Health Boards and/or people who have identified themselves as employees of DHBs.

Heoi anō, nā



A SHAW

Tony Fisher
General Manager, District Courts

Ref: 43422